2015

ICE HOCKEY
WOMEN’S WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN

Division Il - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics
No Name
1 ALVARADO Carlota
2 RIVERA GIL Carmen
4 SAINZ GIMENO Luna
5 ORTIZ Gemma
6 GARCIA JARENO P
7
8
9

MUNOZ DELGADO V
MARQUES Eva
GURREA Maria
10 dela POMPA CARRERAC
11 CASTILLEJO Ana

12 DANIELSON BORRASCA Sara

13 REVENTOS Jana

14 ABRISQUETA Leticia
15 SENAC GOMEZ |

16 MORENO Paula

17 DANIELSSON BORRASCA L
18 ABRISQUETA Vanesa

19 MERINO BLAZQUEZ A

20 GONZALO Alba

21 ORTUNO RUIZ L

23 CALERO Alba
24 ALVAREZ JIMENEZ E
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name
1 ALVARADO Carlota
20 GONZALO Alba

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 13 MAR 2015
Including Game #15

ESP - Spain

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

~

O MOTMOTM TMTTOT TMTTTT MOOTEO
~

GPT GKD GPI

[é)]
o
o
o
o
o
o

-1
+2
-1
0

ON OO ONIADN
o

2

oo g ok~ oo oo oo
PO POFPPFPO OFPOOO OFRPNOUI OOON
PR, NMNOMNMMNMO RPFRPORFRPRFEF PONRPEL OOOCSM
NEFE WOWWO PNORFRPEFEF PPRPMAPOO OOCOO
[¢e]
o o
OO0 OO0OO0ORFRPRO OO0OO0OO0O0 OO0OO0OO0OFr OO0k
OO0 POOOO OO0OO0OO0OO0 OFrNMNON OOOOo

OO0 OO0O0OM~MO NN
'
N

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
20
2
2
0

23
9
22
9
1

2
20
9
10

4
17
25
0
9

9
10

0.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

21.74
0.00
9.09

11.11
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
0.00

0.00
5.88
4.00
0.00
11.11

0.00
10.00

MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
5 5 3 185:00 60.66 8 73 81 90.12
5 5 2 120:00 39.34 3 a7 50 94.00

2.59
1.50

011
111

LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPl  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

+/- Plus/minus net

GA
GKD
GPT
MIP
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%

Defence
Goals against

Goalkeeper dressed

Number of games played by team
Minutes and seconds played
Penalties in minutes

Points
Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG

F

Forward

GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GP Number of games played
GWG Game winning goals
MIP% MIP as percentage

Pos Position on team

SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG  Shots on goal

W Number of games won

IHW490000_83 30.0

Report Created  FRI 13 MAR 2015 22:22 GMT+1

Page 1/1



