



## IIHF ICE HOCKEY WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B



# PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 13 MAR 2015 Including Game #15

# **ESP - Spain**

#### **Playing Statistics**

No	Name	Pos	GP	G	A F	PTS	PIM	+/-	GWG P	PG S	HG S	OG	SG%
1	ALVARADO Carlota	GK	5	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	1	0.00
2	RIVERA GIL Carmen	F	5	2	4	6	2	-1	1	0	0	20	10.00
4	SAINZ GIMENO Luna	D	5	0	0	0	4	+2	0	0	0	2	0.00
5	ORTIZ Gemma	D	5	0	0	0	2	-1	0	0	0	2	0.00
6	GARCIA JARENO P	F	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
7	MUNOZ DELGADO V	F	5	5	1	6	6	+2	1	2	0	23	21.74
8	MARQUES Eva	F	5	0	1	1	4	0	0	0	0	9	0.00
9	GURREA Maria	F	5	2	2	4	8	-3	0	2	0	22	9.09
10	de la POMPA CARRERA C	F	5	1	0	1	4	-1	0	1	0	9	11.11
11	CASTILLEJO Ana	F	5	0	1	1	0	+1	0	0	0	1	0.00
12	DANIELSON BORRASCA Sara	F	5	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	2	0.00
13	REVENTOS Jana	D	5	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	20	0.00
14	ABRISQUETA Leticia	F	4	0	0	0	29	0	0	0	0	9	0.00
15	SENAC GOMEZ I	F	5	1	1	2	2	-1	0	0	0	10	10.00
16	MORENO Paula	F	5	0	1	1	2	-2	0	0	0	7	0.00
17	DANIELSSON BORRASCA L	F	5	0	0	0	0	+2	0	0	0	4	0.00
18	ABRISQUETA Vanesa	D	5	1	2	3	4	-1	1	0	0	17	5.88
19	MERINO BLAZQUEZ A	F	5	1	2	3	0	-2	0	0	0	25	4.00
20	GONZALO Alba	GK	5	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0.00
21	ORTUNO RUIZ L	F	5	1	2	3	6	-1	0	1	0	9	11.11
23	CALERO Alba	F	5	0	1	1	0	-2	0	0	0	9	0.00
24	ALVAREZ JIMENEZ E	D	5	1	1	2	0	+3	0	0	0	10	10.00

## **Goalkeeping Statistics**

No Name	GPT GKD	GPI	MIP	MIP%	GA	svs	SOG	SVS%	GAA	SO W L
1 ALVARADO Carlota	5 5	3	185:00	60.66	8	73	81	90.12	2.59	0 1 1
20 GONZALO Alba	5 5	2	120:00	39.34	3	47	50	94.00	1.50	1 1 1

LEGE	ND				
Α	Assists	D	Defence	F	Forward
G	Goals	GA	Goals against	GAA	Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK	Goalkeeper	GKD	Goalkeeper dressed	GP	Number of games played
GPI	Games played indeed	GPT	Number of games played by team	GWG	Game winning goals
L	Number of games lost	MIP	Minutes and seconds played	MIP%	MIP as percentage
No	Jersey number	PIM	Penalties in minutes	Pos	Position on team
PPG	Power play goals	PTS	Points	SG%	Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG	Shorthanded goals	so	Shutouts	SOG	Shots on goal
svs	Saves	SVS%	SVS as percentage of total SOG	W	Number of games won
+/-	Plus/minus net				